County Estimates: Corn, All Cropping Practices, Utah, 2002 *

District
and
County

Northern
Box Elder
Cache
Davis
Morgan
Rich
Salt Lake
Tooele
Weber
Other Counties

Total

Central
Juab
Millard
Sanpete
Sevier
Utah

Total

Eastern
Carbon
Daggett
Duchesne
Emery
Grand
San Juan
Summit
Uintah
Wasatch
Other Counties

Total

Southern

Beaver
Garfield
Iron
Kane
Piute
Washington
Wayne
Other Counties

Total

State
Total

Acres Planted
All Purposes

Acres

11,300
7,400
2,400

500
3,700

700
26,000

1,900
5,500
2,200
3,100
7,300
20,000
700

2,700
1,500

2,200

900
8,000

1,700

600

700
3,000

57,000

Corn for Grain

Corn for Silage

Acres
Harvested

Acres

4,600
600
1,100

600
100
7,000

900
2,000
100
300
2,700
6,000

200

900
700

900

300
3,000

16,000

Harvested
Yield

Bushels

155
158
125

148
90
149

121
144
120
147
133
135

130

128
170

130

137
139

142

Production

Bushels

711,000
95,000
138,000

89,000
9,000
1,042,000

109,000
287,000
12,000
44,000
360,000
812,000

26,000

115,000
119,000

117,000

41,000
418,000

2,272,000

Acres
Harvested

Acres

6,700
6,700
1,000

200
2,900

500
18,000

1,000
3,500
2,100
2,800
4,600
14,000
500

1,800
800

1,300

600
5,000

1,700

600

700
3,000

40,000

Harvested
Yield

Tons

24

20

23
23

17
23

21
19
15
20
22
20
10

20
21

20

18
19

18

20

20
19

21

Production

Tons

164,000
148,000
20,000

4,500
67,000

8,500
412,000

21,000
67,000
32,000
56,000
101,000
277,000
5,000

36,000
17,000

26,000

11,000
95,000

30,000

12,000

14,000
56,000

840,000
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Counties with missing data are included in the appropriate district’s “Other Counties”.



